10623 Roselle Street, San Diego, CA 92121 • (858) 550-9559 • Fax (858) 550-7322
contactus@accesio.com • www.accesio.com
MODELS USB-104-HUB & USB-3.5-HUB
INDUSTRIAL FOUR PORT USB 2.0 HUB
USER MANUAL
FILE: MUSB-104-HUB.C1a
Manual USB-104-HUB
 2

to fit nicely onto any desk or testing station. The module is PC/104 sized (3.550 by
3.775”), while the enclosure is 4” x 4” x 1”.
Ordering Guide
 USB-104-HUB  USB 2.0 Hi-Speed Industrial HUB
 USB-3.5-HUB  4-port hub with bracket for installation into 3.5” drive bay
Model Options
 -WI   Wide Input power range from 7V to 35VDC
 -OEM   Board only version (no enclosure)
 -HDR    Jumper header posts for LEDs instead of SMD LEDs
   (-OEM version only)
Included with your USB-104-HUB
The following components are included in your shipment. Please take the time now to
ensure that no items are damaged or missing.
 USB Module in labeled enclosure with an anti-skid bottom
 6' USB 2.0 cable type A to B
 ACCES Software Master CD (installs this user manual and the option
configuration setup program)
Manual USB-104-HUB
 7
Included with your USB-3.5-HUB
 USB Module installed on a powder-coated drive-bay bracket
 Two M3-.5 php screws to secure the bracket into the drive bay
 ACCES Software Master CD
Not included with your USB-3.5-HUB, but required
 CUSB-HDR-AR (5-pin header to type A receptacle 8”) & CUSB-1 (14” AB cable)
 or CUSB-EMB-HDR / CUSB-EMB-HDRM
Figure 1-1: Block Diagram
Optional Accessories
 MP104-DIN DIN-rail mounting provision
 PWR-ACDC-5V 5V regulated AC/DC adapter for external power
 CUSB-EMB-PWR Power splitter cable for 3.5” drive bay mounting
 CUSB-EMB-1 1ft USB Type A to micro-fit OEM header
 CUSB-EMB-6 6ft USB Type A to micro-fit OEM header
 CUSB-EMB-HDR* 30" USB 1x5 standard header to micro-fit OEM cable
 CUSB-EMB-HDRM* 30" USB 1x5 metric header to micro-fit OEM cable
 CUSB-EMB 6" micro-fit to micro-fit embedded OEM cable
* = Standard or metric header cable is a required accessory for the USB-3.5-HUB
Manual USB-104-HUB
 8
Figure 1-2: Enclosure Label
Manual USB-104-HUB
 9
Chapter 2: Installation
Software CD Installation
No software is provided with this board. There is no need to install any drivers for the
USB-104-HUB product. It will enumerate as a Generic Hub using the USB Hub Class
Driver that is built into Windows OS or Linux.  There's no driver needed from the user.
Hardware Installation
The unit can be connected to any USB 2.0 or USB 1.1 port.
USB-3.5-HUB Installation Instructions
1. Shut down the PC.
2. Remove the side cover of the PC to gain access to the power supply wiring
harness and 3.5” drive bay.